APPLICATION N2 AP 10804

The American Institute of Architects o, bpril 1, 15 55
Received June 1, 19 55

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted  June 15, 19 55
MEMBERSHIP N2 10804

A Name of applicant __ Pat M Gingles. .. Chapter Middle Tennessee
B Address of applicant 2911 Division Street, Nashville 4, Tennessee . .
C  Application received with check for $...29sC0  op i June 1, 1955,

E’—_é D Adpplication returned for correction ... 19 . p 7\:{/;7/,

9 § E  Adpplication in due order 0n .............oooooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee June 7, 1955,

(0]

Q g» F Adcknowledgments to applicant and chapter om ... June 6, 19 55,

e L

5 2 G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

g wxrhaxwpphicantbecdented received on ..o June 1, 1955,

€=

B strati June 1 55 ;

2=z ecord of registration, Form , Sent 1IN, JUNE L s ] eceived.

32 H  Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sent .Tenn. June 19 R d. June 7, 1955

o o

;513: I The applicant has not been examined as to his professional qualifications &x

5

2>

g %;a J The applicant is — currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice

IS 9 architecture in the states of Tennessee.

© N

% s K dpplication sent to The Board of Examiners on ... ... June 7, 19 55

L o

g % L The Board of Examiners reported on application on ... June 7, 19 55.

(L;ft M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-

g< sional qualifications on or before 19 , wkhich was received.

2

x5 REPORT:

il % As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Board of Examiners unanimously reports that in its

i opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects,**¥
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:::>§ Date June 7, 19 55 -7 “/(/Z)Acﬂf
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Y 5 Chairman
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w *% CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

o

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Pat M. Gingles

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the [Mjiddle Tennessee Chapter.
Date June 15, 1 59 ..E;"'Zﬂ &‘MQ'M""/WEO
U , Secretary
N dpplicant W5 admitted 0n ........cooooooooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeon. JURE 15, 79 55

June 15’ 19 55.

O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $........ oo
returned 80 @pPlicant Om ... 19
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sign with ink,

- ican Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full nameis Pat M. Gingles

2. Tama natural citizen of the United States.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Nashville

County of !Davidson : . State of Tennessee ¢
' r P [ o
: , | S 1 | 3)
4. My address in The Institute records willbe 1911 Division Street:
" Nashville 4, Tennessee
Number Street (Office Address)

o

—_

City Zone State
5. T am engaged in the profession of architecture as Ar chitectural Designer

6. I desire to be a member of the Middle Tennessee Chapter.
r
7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Ins{tltute, and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It i is-my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $15.00" will be returrped to me, and $5.00
retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

o o Pl

i,

b R

A )

4 pﬂi’mru aign full name in ink ,-

I

Type in all information carefully and

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-

+§-1-¢1 "A3¥—000¢

IS wiod "F'I'V
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Oct. 24, 1921 Place of birth Kirksey, Kentucky

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Tennessee
Georgia

() 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Georgia

(¢) I hold Certificate No. 7..... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools(,» colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, Uniserasity Location I}\’V:‘;’zf Gr;:io:;lgn Dagres
Murray High ' Murray, Ky. L 1939 ——
Murray State College Murray, Ky. L 1942 B.S.
Georgia Tech. ' Atlanta, Ga. 3 1948 B.S. (Arch.)
B. Arch.

)

() I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

Tau Beta Pi

Chi Epsilon
Ga., A.I.A. Henry Adams Award - 1948

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To
E. J. Moughton, A.I.A. March 1948 October 1951 Designer
Sanford, Florida
Wallace and Clemmons July 1953 Present Designer

Nashville, Tennessee

* (NOTE: Applications received after July 1, 1953, must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experi-
ence in architectural work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural
school; or cight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
Instructor, Georgia Tech. Nov. 1947 March 1948
Own Practice, Macon, Ga. Oct., 1951 July 1953

15. Is architecture your principal vocation?

Yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
17. Member of Institute from to
18. Junior of Institute from to
19. Associate of Chapter from to
20. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
21. Student Associate of Chapter from to
22. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing.

Harold C. Wallace i 1911 Division St., Nashville, Tenn.
Thomas L. Clzx;;gp - . 1911 Divisiogfgzﬂ,mwgghvil%g, Tenn.
’]EJ_JJ_Mnghtﬁzwr ngkersuBldgiffggnford» Fla.
* Harold Bush—gzﬁ;n Dept . Qj_Arqngipggggia Tech.
¥ James J. Pollard . Dept, of Arch. Bng., U. of Texas

Reference Address
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2000-—5-56

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OctacoN, WasHingTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Pat M. Gingles - Nashville 4, Tennessee
(Neme of Applicant) ¥

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Nashville, Tennessee
Address

Dear Sir:

- ’:"‘w' e

. . . . ) . P Ll

‘The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of A;ch}tects is an architect’ "
practicing in your state, T AlTOny

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice

architecture therein. .

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date.. Ju'ne l!. ....... 19....: 5 5 ......

Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yas
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...... No ... or by exemption? kid

3. What was the scope of the examination P ... iriinnrisisans .
t’:‘.'.GJ:ra.nte.d...ra%1at.reation....on.....training.‘.and...axpemience----in----&rﬂhi-mc-tura1
work as set out In Natlonal Councll Record snd.reglatratlion.in Georgla.

4. What was the period of the examination?................ days, Written examination.........coocoreeccrenc hours; Oral examina-
£10) | FOR hours
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
..... No...... If so, give Certificate Now..omrceoerreremens .
6. Date of first registration.......... March 3. 1D4.. Registration No....... 2678 .. . Is it current? ... YO.8..
/ /
; » \
W or— e fann
(ng}mrufe of Secretary of/Board)
\J
Date._ 9une 6, 1065  Tennessee State Board of Architectursal bxaminers ;

(Name of Board) '
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON ,D. C.

June 15, 1955

Mr. Pat M. Gingles
1911 Division Street
Neshville 4, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Gingles:

The Board of Directors of The American Institute of Architects
takes pleasure in informing you that it has acted faveraebly on
your application and welcomes you to corporate membership in The
Institute. You will recelve shortly & certificate of membership
duly executed by the officers of The Institute.

You are assigned to the Middle Tennessee Chapyer, and the Tennesasee
Society of Architects, A.l1.A. effective June 15, 1955.

I sincerely hope that you will take an active and interested part
in your chapter activities since it is through these activities
that Instltute policies are developed., Yowr cooperation and parti-
cipation will econtribute to the advancement of Institute objectives
and increase the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

I want you to know that my office is always at your service to the
fullest extent of its powers.

Sincerely yours,

Ceorge Bain Cummilags
Secretary

Enclosures
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May 31, 1986

NOTICE OF TERMINATION

FMGingles
2111 20th fdve S
Nashville, TN 37212

Dear Mr. Gingles

Our vecords show we have net veceived Tell pavment of your 1986 annual
membarahip duss.  Thervefore, tevaivation of youwr membership in the ala
and ites component organizations s in effect, retroactive to January 1,
19684,

If nonpayment was just an overasight or iF vou believe ocur vecords are
in ervror, please contact the membovashis deparitoent immsdiately at (202)
HRE-TFHAB Fov Ffurther infovastion.

You may reactivate yvour membasvaehip betwsen June 1L and Septenber 30
withouwt yaeape byving, Simgr by Forward wvour come leted duss invoeice with
dues pavmosnt and o $EN v nstatensant : Effective Qotobey 1
veactivaltiovw will veguiv } oL Lione payment of the Tul l-yvear®s
cluess avnel Tl $025

['eY
i

Al

Wiy trope wou will wiedning tThe
all seorvic angd bevef i ba ars
vour name e not

shitute s00m. Until vou doy
» and the 2 Tt at e

o e

W walus voury paviticipation in tha ala, and we hops we can continus to
work logether in 1984,

Sinceve v,

Flhilip We Dinsmore,. Falda
Secreltary






